

Court of Appeals, State of Michigan

ORDER

American Home Products Corporation v Department of Treasury

William B. Murphy
Chief Judge

Docket No. 292344

Joel P. Hoekstra

LC No. 07-000020-MT

Cynthia Diane Stephens
Judges

The Court orders that the motion for reconsideration is DENIED.

The Court orders that the September 28, 2010 opinion is hereby AMENDED. The opinion contained the following clerical error: The last full sentence on page 1, "From 1995 through 1998, defendant accepted consolidated returns filed by all plaintiffs to this appeal" is replaced with, "From 1995 through 1998, defendant accepted, in different combinations, consolidated returns from most of the plaintiffs."

In all other respects, the September 28, 2010 opinion remains unchanged.



A true copy entered and certified by Sandra Schultz Mengel, Chief Clerk, on

NOV 16 2010

Date

Sandra Schultz Mengel
Chief Clerk